RESOLUTION NO. 2398

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules and regulations in SEATTLE-TACOMA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT SCHEDULE OF RULES, REGULATIONS AND CHARGES NO. 3

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations and charges shown in:

Seattle-Tacoma International Airport Schedule of Rules, Regulations and Charges No. 3

Second Revised Page No. 20

copy of which is hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations and charges to take effect as soon as possible.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above-listed page in Seattle-Tacoma International Airport Schedule of Rules, regulations and Charges No. 3 are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this

28th day of October 1971, duly authenticated in open
session by the signature of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of
the Commission duly affixed.

ATTEST Meller

Secretary of Said Commission

1-1

Meda

SECTION 9

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

T SCHEDULE OF COMMON USER AIRCRAFT GATE CHARGES

COMMON USER AIRCRAFT GATES ARE THOSE SO DESIGNATED BY THE DIRECTOR OF AVIATION, NOT UNDER EXCLUSIVE LEASE, AND AVAILABLE FOR AIRCRAFT USE ON A FIRST-COME, FIRST SERVED BABIS. CHARGES FOR THE USE THEREOF ARE AS FOLLOWS:

MAXIMUM TIME ALLOWED FOR EACH USE - 3 HOURS

1 ADDED

ADOPTED BY THE PORT OF SEATTLE COMMISSION

EFFECTIVE

CORRECTION NO. 8